

## **Town Council Meeting Agenda**

February 22, 2022

7:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Approval of the Consent Agenda
  - a. January 18, 2022 Town Council Meeting Minutes
  - b. February 7, 2022 Town Council Workshop Minutes
  - c. February 7, 2022 Closed Session Meeting Minutes
- 5. Correspondence and Announcements
- 6. Report
  - a. Finance
  - b. Police Report
  - c. Code Enforcement Report
  - d. Public Works Report
- 7. Public
- 8. Unfinished Business
  - a. Ordinance O-01-2022: An Ordinance of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Landover Hills Amending the Code of the Town of Landover Hills, to repeal and re-enact Chapter 63 "Parks" with Amendments as Chapter 63 "Parks and Town Property" to clarify prohibited acts in Town Parks and on Town Property, and to identify which violations of Chapter 63 are municipal infractions and which are misdemeanors; and Amending Town Code, Chapter 28 "Fees and Penalties" Section 2802 "Penalties" to establish penalties for violations of Chapter 63 Eligible for Adoption.
  - Resolution R-01-2022: A Resolution of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Landover Hills approving a grant agreement with outlaw kitties in the amount of \$7,500
- 9. New Business
  - a. Purchase of Two Variable Message Signs
  - b. Constant Yield Tax Rate
- 10. Adjournment

<sup>•</sup> This Agenda is subject to change. Please call the Town Manager at (301)773-6401 for the most current information.

<sup>•</sup> All meetings of the Town Council are conducted at Town Hall, 6904 Taylor St., Landover Hills, unless otherwise stated.

<sup>•</sup> When there are less than 10 people present in the audience at the beginning of the Public portion of a meeting, each speaker shall be granted 5 minutes to speak. If 10 or more persons are present, each speaker shall be granted 3 minutes to speak. The Town Council may waive these time limits.